
 

PUBLIC PROCUREMENTPUBLIC PROCUREMENTPAGE
GOJ

NOTICE
PLEASE CHECK THE  MINISTRY’S 

WEBSITE FOR THE FULL DOCUMENTS

For Bookings Email:
jisadvertising@gmail.com, 
procurement@jis.gov.jm

 

INVITATION TO TENDER

ELECTRICAL WORKS – FOR THE OPERATION OF TWO (2) NEW HIGH 
PRESSURE CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS WITH ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES FOR 

GUTTERS PUMPING STATION, MANCHESTER
Ref No: Identifi cation # NWCECP/GMWSIP-1B23/WOK/09/24/014

Procuring Entity: The National Water Commission 

Description of Service: Electrical Works – For the operation of two (2) new high-pressure 
centrifugal pumps with electrical supplies for Gutters Pumping Station, Manchester, guided by 
the stated Contract Specifi cations and Conditions.

Eligibility Requirements:
Tenderers must submit:
• A valid Tax Compliance Certifi cate (TCC)/Tax Compliance Letter (TCL) at the bid 

submission deadline
• A valid registration certifi cate from the Public Procurement Commission, valid at the bid 

submission deadline in the following classifi cation:
� Electrical Works, Grade 2 minimum

• Completed, signed and sealed form of tender
• Bid security in the correct amount and form
• A Power of Attorney (POA) document is required if the Company’s bid is not signed by a 

Director or Chief Executive Offi  cer of the company. 

Additional requirements are outlined in the Criteria used for evaluation in the Bidding 
Document.

Availability of Bid Document and Bid Submission: This is an online tender where tender 
documents, clarifi cations and bids will only be made available and accepted via the Government 
of Jamaica Electronic Procurement Portal - GOJEP (www.gojep.gov.jm). No offl  ine (hard 
copies) will be accepted and there will be no physical drop-off  of tender documents.
• Tender documents can be downloaded as of Wednesday, November 20, 2024.
• Clarifi cation period - no later than 7 working days (Monday, December 9, 2024) before 

bid submission deadline.

Submission Deadline: Tenders must be submitted via the GOJEP no later than Wednesday, 
December 18, 2024 at 11:00 a.m. 

Late bids will be automatically rejected by the system.

The original Bid Security MUST be submitted in hard copy to the Tender Box at the National 
Water Commission (NWC) delivered by Thursday, December 19, 2024 at 11:00 a.m. at the 
following address:

The Tender Box
National Water Commission

18 Oxford Road
Kingston 5, Jamaica, WI

Failure to deliver the original bid security at the date and time specifi ed will render the bid non-
compliant.

The “Tender Box” is located in the Cashier’s Section, to the left upon entering the 
building at 18 Oxford Road.

To participate in this tender opportunity, suppliers must fi rst be registered on the GOJEP at 
www.gojep.gov.jm.

To register, please select the ‘’Register as a supplier’’ link from the system home page.

For assistance regarding training, download of tender and upload of tender proposals, 
please contact the Ministry of Finance, Offi  ce of the Public Procurement Policy 
Customer Care Desk at (876)932-5220/932-5253/932-5244 or email opppcustomercare@
mof.gov.jm.

Failure of the bidder to directly register and download the Tender/Bidding document from the 
GOJEP website will result in ineligibility/non-responsiveness of that bid and disqualifi cation 
from the procurement proceedings.

The National Water Commission is not obliged to accept the lowest or any tender and 
reserves the right to annul the tender process and reject all tenders at any time prior to the 
award without incurring any liability.

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION, SKILLS,
YOUTH & INFORMATION

INVITATION TO BID

The Government of Jamaica, through the Ministry of 
Education, Skills, Youth & Information, has m ade budgetary 
provisions for the expansion and upgrading of the physical 
infrastructure of schools islandwide. 

Eligible bidders are invited to submit bids via the GOJEP to
carry out the Proposed Construction of Boundary/Security 
Fence at Windsor Forest Primary School – Portland.

Scope: The scope of works includes but not limited to the 
following:
 Demolition of defective fence
 Excavation
 Installation of New Chain-Link Fence
 Construction of Block Wall
 Concrete & Form Work. 

E  LIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS:
Bidders must submit: 
1. Valid Tax Compliance Certifi cate (TCC)/Valid Tax 

Compliance Letter (TCL) at the bid submission deadline.

2. Valid Registration Certifi cate from the Public Procurement 
Commission (PPC) in the category of Building 
Construction (Grade 1) and/or Fencing (Grade 1).

Procurement Method: National Competitive Bidding

Availability of Bidding Documents: The bidding Document 
will be available for download from the GOJ’s Electronic
Procurement website at www.gojep.gov.jm on
Wednesday, November 27, 2024.

There will be a mandatory site visit and pre-bid meeting on 
Friday, December 13, 2024 at 11:00 a.m.

Clarifi cations: Clarifi cations and/or questions will only be 
accepted through www.gojep.gov.jm no later than Monday, 
December 30, 2024.

Submission Deadline: Bids must be submitted online via 
www.gojep.gov.jm no later than Monday, January 6, 2025 
at 2:00 p.m. The Bid Opening follows at 2:15 p.m. (Jamaica 
time)

This is an online tender where tender documents,
clarifi cations and bids will only be available and accepted via 
the Government of Jamaica Electronic Procurement Portal- 
GOJEP (www.gojep.gov.jm). No offl  ine (hard copies) will 
be accepted and there will be no physical tender drop-off  of
tender documents.

Late bids will be automatically rejected by the system.

To participate in this tender opportunity, suppliers must fi rst 
be registered on the GOJEP at www.gojep.gov.jm.

To register, please select the “Register as a supplier” link 
from the system home page.

For assistance regarding training, download of tender and 
upload of tender proposals, please contact the Ministry of
Finance, Procurement and Assessment Policy Unit Customer
Care Desk at 876-932-5520/932-5253/932-5244 or email 
papucustomercare@mof.gov.jm.

Failure of the bidder to directly register and download the 
Tender/Bidding Documents from the GOJEP website will 
result in ineligibility/non-responsiveness of that bid and
disqualifi cation from the procurement proceedings.

The Ministry of Education, Skills, Youth  & Information is not 
obligated to accept the lowest or any tender and reserves 
the right to annul the tender process and reject all tenders at 
any time before the award without incurring any liability.

KINGSTON & ST. ANDREW MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

INVITES SEALED BIDS FOR

Road Rehabilitation of a section of Wickie Wackie

The Kingston & St. Andrew Municipal Corporation (KSAMC) invites 
sealed bids from eligible and suitably qualifi ed suppliers for the 
procurement of the Road Rehabilitation of a section of Wickie 
Wackie.

Scope of Works: The objective of this project is to do Road 
Rehabilitation of a section of Wickie Wackie with asphaltic concrete 
38mm thick. Preparatory works include scarifying of existing surface 
and carting away of spoils. The construction of new limestone base 
grade, wet and compact to receive asphaltic concrete as directed.

Eligibility Requirements: 
• Copy of valid Tax Compliance Certifi cate (TCC) or Tax 

Compliance Letter (TCL)
• The Bidder must submit proof of a valid registration with the 

Public Procurement Commission: Road Maintenance Works 
Road Surfacing - Asphaltic Concrete Works Civil Engineering.

Availability: A complete set of Bidding Documents in English were 
made available for download as at Thursday, November 21, 2024 
on the Government of Jamaica Electronic Procurement website 
at www.gojep.gov.jm. Registration instructions will be available on 
the website listed on the system. Registration is required for vendors 
to participate in the Tender. 

Submission Deadline: Bids must be submitted online via
www.gojep.gov.jm no later than Friday, January 17, 2025 at 
10:00 a.m. Jamaica time (UTC-05:00) and bids must be valid for 
One Hundred and Eighty (180) calendar days after the date of bid 
submission. Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened online 
on Friday, January 17, 2025 at 10:15 a.m. Jamaica time (UTC 
-05:00).

This is an online managed Tender, and tender documents and 
Supplier Bids will only be made available and accepted via the 
Government Electronic Procurement Portal (www.gojep.gov.jm). 
No offl  ine (hard copies) bids will be accepted and there will be no 
physical tender box for drop-off  of Bids. To participate in the tender 
opportunity, Suppliers must fi rst be registered and know how to use 
the Electronic Procurement System, www.gojep.gov.jm. Please 
register on the e-GP System by selecting the Register as a supplier 
link from the home page. For assistance and training, please contact 
the support desk at 876-932-5220. 


